Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of MPP & Power

No. MPP-B(15)-20/2020-Loose Dated:Shimla-171002,the

04-08-2023.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh in exercise of the powers conferred under Section 162(1) of the Electricity Act, 2003, is pleased to appoint Dr. Madan Gopal, Chief Engineer, HPSEBL as Chief Electrical Inspector. Electrical Inspectorate, Himachal Pradesh on secondment basis on usual terms and conditions of the secondment policy of the State Government.

The Governor Himachal Pradesh is further pleased to order that said Sh. Madan Gopal shall exercise the power and perform the functions of Chief Electrical Inspector under the Act ibid within the territory of the State of Himachal Pradesh w.e.f. the date of assuming the charge of Chief Electrical Inspector (CEI).

By Order

Rajeev Sharma Secretary (Power) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst No. As above Dated: Shimla-171002, the 04-08-2023 Copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to Governor, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. The Accountant General (Audit), Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E), H.P., Shimla-03.
- 4. The Principal Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, H.P., Shimla-2.
- 5. The Senior Private Secretary to Chief Secretary, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. All Administrative Secretaries, Govt. Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Secretary, H.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission, Block No-37, SDA Complex, Kasumpti, Shimla-9.
- 8. All HODs/MDs in H.P
- 9. The Managing Director, HPSEBL, Vidyut Bhawan, Shimla-4.
- 10.Dr. Madan Gopal, Chief Electrical Inspector, H.P. SDA Complex, Block No. 29, Kasumpti, Shimla-9.
- 11. Guard file/spare copies.

(Kultar Sing Rama) H.P.S.S. Deputy Secretary (Power) to the Govt. of Himachal Pradesh